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August 20, 2013

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Dean Reynolds, General Manager
Checkmate Marine Power
3691 State Route 4 North
Bucyrus, Ohio 44820

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

RE: Crawford County
Checkmate Marine Power
Facility ID #0317010110
Notice of Violation (non-HPV)

This letter shall serve as a follow-up to the complaint investigation that was conducted at
Checkmate Marine Power on August 19, 2013 by the Division of Air Pollution Control
(DAPC). Mr. Tom Cikotte from the Ohio EPA—NWDO stopped at the site after noticing a
large black plume coming from the property. While on site, Mr. Cikotte noticed that
cardboard, pieces of fiberglass, pallets, trash and a metal cart with solid plastic wheels
and wooden sides was being burned on the fire.

Based on these findings, there is sufficient evidence to determine that illegal open
burning did occur and the complaint is justified. This is a violation of both Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-19-04(A) and Ohio Revised Code (ORC) 3704.05.

To be clear, commercial businesses of this type are not permitted to burn any material for
disposal anywhere in Ohio. A copy of the OAC rules pertaining to open burning has been
enclosed for your review.

In order to bring the company into compliance with applicable state and federal
regulations, Checkmate Marine Power must submit a written response to this letter by no
later than September 11, 2013. The written response should contain acknowledgment of
your receipt of this letter, your understanding of the open burning rules and a statement
that open burning will not occur again at the property.

Please note that the submission of the requested information to respond to this letter
does not constitute waiver of the Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided
in Section 3704.06 of the Ohio Revised Code. Ohio EPA will determine later whether to
pursue such penalties in this case.
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Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to directly contact
me at 419-373-3121.

Sincerely,

Chad Winebrenner
Environmental Specialist
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Enclosure

pc:	 Certified Mail Receipt Number 70091410000118346861

ec:	 Jennifer Jolliff, DAPC-NWDO
Bruce Weinberg, DAPC-CO
Brian Dickens, US EPA, Region V
Peggy Argabright, DAPC-NWDO
Chad Winebrenner, DAPC-NWDO


